

Rakesh Dewan Vs. State

CNR No.DLCT01-011375-2021

Crl. Revision No. 163/2021

04.10.2021

Proceedings convened through Video Conferencing.

Present : Mr. R.K. Saini, Advocate for the petitioner. (**physical mode**)

Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / the respondent.

It is 12.30 p.m.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner stated that the date for framing of charges before the trial Court is 11.10.2021. To come up for arguments on **18.11.2021**. TCR be summoned one day before the date of arguments.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
04.10.2021