

Rakesh Dewan vs. State

CNR No.: DLCT01-011375-2021

Crl. Revision No. 163/2021

18.11.2021

Physical Hearing.

Present : None for the petitioner.
 Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / the respondent.

It is 01.30 p.m.

TCR received. Mr. B.S. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner contacted on his mobile phone. He stated that the case be listed on any Saturday after 10.12.2021. Accordingly, to come up for arguments on **18.12.2021**. TCR be sent back. It be called one day before the next date.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.11.2021

NK