

Rakesh Dewan vs. State

CNR No.: DLCT01-011375-2021

Crl. Revision No. 163/2021

01.10.2022

Present : Mr. R.K. Saini, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / the respondent.

TCR received. The next date before the trial Court is 10.10.2022. To come up for arguments on **01.12.2022**. TCR be sent back. It be summoned one day before the next date. IO be also summoned.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
01.10.2022

NK