

Rakesh Dewan Vs. State

CNR No.: DLCT01-011375-2021

Crl. Revision No. 163/2021

12.12.2022

Present : None for the petitioner.
 Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / the
 respondent.

The Court is dictating judgment in Crl. Revision
No. 694/2022 titled as “***Pooja Gupta Vs. Nitin
Gupta & Ors.***”. To come up for order on
24.12.2022.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
12.12.2022