

Rakesh Dewan vs. State

CNR No.: DLCT01-011375-2021

Crl. Revision No. 163/2021

10.03.2023

Present : Mr. R.K. Saini, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / the
respondent.

The Court is dealing with cases of 09.03.2023 and
10.03.2023. To come up for order on **29.03.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
10.03.2023