

**Rakesh Dewan vs. State**

CNR No.: DLCT01-011375-2021

Crl. Revision No. 163/2021

01.09.2025

Present : None for the revisionist.

Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/  
respondent.

The matter is passed over as there is no  
representation on behalf of the revisionist.

Abhishek Goyal  
ASJ-03, Central District,  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
01.09.2025

**At 11.00 a.m.**

Present : Mr. A. R. Bhatt, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Bijender  
Singh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/  
respondent.

In the interest of justice, list for orders on  
**06.10.2025.**

Abhishek Goyal  
ASJ-03, Central District,  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi  
01.09.2025