

Rakesh Dewan vs. State

CNR No.: DLCT01-011375-2021

Crl. Revision No. 163/2021

06.10.2025

Present : None for the revisionist.
 Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/
 respondent.

 Upon perusal of the case file, this Court desires to
rehear arguments in the present case.

 There is no representation on behalf of the
revisionist. Further, the revisionist is also not present.

 In the interest of justice, list for arguments on
19.12.2025.

Issue notice to the revisionist for the next date of
hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.10.2025